NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROPOSED ANNUAL COMPENSATION FOR COUNTY AUDITOR, AUDITOR'S ASSISTANTS AND PROPOSED BUDGET FOR COUNTY AUDITOR DEPARTMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Trinity County

Notice is hereby given that the Board of District Judges of Trinity County, Texas will conduct a public hearing at **Stoppen** on the **19**th day of September 2023, in the second-floor jury room of the Trinity County Courthouse in Groveton, Texas.

The purpose of this public hearing is:

- 1. To receive public comment on the proposed compensation for the County Auditor, Auditor's Assistants and on the proposed Budget for the County Auditor's Department for the budget year ending September 30, 2024.
- 2. To set the annual compensation for the County Auditor, Auditor's Assistants and the Budget for the County Auditor's Department for the budget year ending September 30, 2024.

The public is invited to attend and make comments.

Signed this _____

_____ day of ___

2023

A TOOK ASSET TI IDICIAL DISTRICT

Travis E. Kitchens

258TH DISTRICT COURT PRESIDING ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE